AGENDA SPECIAL AURELIA CITY COUNCIL MEETING AURELIA CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS WEDNESDAY, MAY 29, 2024 5:30 P.M.

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the above-named governmental body will meet as set out above. The Mayor and City Council welcome comments from the Public. The tentative agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Open Public Hearing on Sale of Real Estate at 501-503 Ridgeview in the City of Aurelia, Iowa
- 3. Open Public Hearing on Sale of Real Estate at 301 Ridgeview in the City of Aurelia, Iowa
- 4. Blacktop Service
- 5. Utility Board Member
- 6. Mosquito Control of Iowa
- 7. Resolution 24-09 "Resolution Directing the Clerk to Publish Notice of Hearing on the Proposed Code of Ordinances by Amending Chapter 92 "Water Rates" Aurelia, Iowa"
- 8. Aurelia Pool Rules
- 9. Close Public Hearing Sale of Real Estate at 501-503 Ridgeview in the City of Aurelia, Iowa
- 10. Close Public Hearing Sale of Real Estate at 301 Ridgeview in the City of Aurelia, Iowa
- 11. Approve Corrective Resolution 24-02 "A Resolution Disposing of an Interest in Real Estate Owned by the City of Aurelia, Iowa"
- 12. Approve Corrective Resolution 24-07 "*Resolution Disposing of an Interest in Real Estate Owned by the City of Aurelia, Iowa*"
- 13. Adjourn

Steph McSparran, City Clerk